
Goals
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal PerG

1. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2005 Sr. 27 72 2.67

2. Aaron Froehlich, Rolla 2013 Sr. 27 68 2.51

3. Chandler Peterson 2016 Jr. 26 61 2.35

4. Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo 1998 Sr. 27 59 2.19

5. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2005 Sr. 25 56 2.24

6. Gary Alsop, St. Charles
Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs
Heath Melugin, Kickapoo

1992
2004
2007

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

20
27
27

55
55
55

2.75
2.04
2.04

9. John Pisani, Christian Brothers 1965 Sr. 27 54 2.00

10. Corey Jewell, Kearney 1996 Sr. 27 52 1.93

Goals Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal PerG

1. Gary Alsop, St. Charles 1992 Sr. 20 55 2.75

2. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2005 Sr. 27 72 2.67

3. Vermin Becirbegovic, Gateway 2004 Sr. 17 43 2.53

4. Chandler Peterson, Platte County 2016 Jr. 26 61 2.35

5. Nathan Bill, Southern Boone County 2002 Sr. 18 42 2.33

6. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2005 Sr. 25 56 2.24

7. Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo 1998 Sr. 27 59 2.19

8. Uziel Franco, Cassville 2008 Sr. 22 48 2.18

9. T.J. Martin, Webb City 2007 Sr. 22 46 2.09

10. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs
Heath Melugin, Kickapoo

2004
2007

Jr.
Sr.

27
27

55
55

2.04
2.04

Assists
Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Greg Koeller, St. Thomas Aquinas (St. Louis) 1981 Sr. 29 36 1.24

2. Tim Gabel, Lafayette (Wildwood)
Hunter Short, Rolla

2003
2013

Jr.
Sr.

26
27

33
33

1.27
1.22

3. Blane Brown, Kearney 2007 Sr. 27 32 1.19

4. Gentry Decker, Excelsior Springs 2004 Sr. 28 31 1.11

5. Steve Maurer, Vianney
Brandon Moore, Rolla

1981
2004

Sr.
Sr.

27
30

30
30

1.11
1.00

7. Zak Cobb, Northwest (Cedar Hill) 2004 Sr. 27 29 1.07

8. Saldin Bajramovic, Bayless
Ray Lee, Park Hill

2005
2010

Jr.
Sr

24
28

28
28

1.17
1.00

10. Heath Melugin, Kickapoo 2007 Sr. 27 25 0.93
	

Assists Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Tim Gabel, Lafayette (Wildwood) 2003 Jr. 26 33 1.27

2. Greg Koeller, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy 1981 Sr. 29 36 1.24

3. Blane Brown, Kearney 2007 Sr. 27 32 1.19

4. Saldin Bajramovic, Bayless 2005 Jr. 24 28 1.17

5. Steve Maurer, Vianney
Gentry Decker, Excelsior Springs

1981
2004

Sr.
Sr.

27
28

30
31

1.11
1.11

7. Nick Golden, Grandview 2000 Sr. 22 24 1.09

8. Zak Cobb, Northwest (Cedar Hill) 2004 Sr. 27 29 1.07

9. Brandon Moore, Rolla
Kory Dowell, Bayless

2004
2005

Sr.
So.

30
24

30
24

1.00
1.00
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Total Points (2x goals + assists)

Name, School Year Gr. G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2005 Sr. 27 72 17 161 5.96

2. Heath Melugin, Kickapoo 2007 Sr. 27 55 25 135 5.00

3. Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo 1998 Sr. 27 59 13 131 4.85

5. Chandler Peterson, Platte County 2016 Jr. 26 61 9 131 5.04

4. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2004 Jr. 27 55 16 126 4.67

6. Blane Brown, Kearney 2007 Sr. 27 43 32 118 4.37

7. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2005 Sr. 25 56 5 117 4.68

8. Bradley Peters, St. Dominic 2004 Sr. 31 50 12 112 3.61

9. Tyler Sinnott, Rolla 2008 Sr. 26 45 15 105 4.04

10. Josh Driver, Joplin
T.J. Martin, Webb City
Uziel Franco, Cassville

2002
2007
2008

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

27
22
22

46
46
48

12
12
8

104
104
104

3.85
4.73
4.72

	

Total Points Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2005 Sr. 27 72 17 161 5.96

2. Vermin Becirbegovic, Gateway 2004 Sr. 17 43 13 99 5.82

3. Nathan Bill, So. Boone County 2002 Sr. 18 42 7 91 5.06

7. Chandler Peterson, Platte County 2016 Jr. 26 61 9 131 5.04

4. Heath Melugin, Kickapoo 2007 Sr. 27 55 25 135 5.00

5. Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo 1998 Sr. 27 59 13 131 4.85

6. T.J. Martin, Webb City 2007 Sr. 22 46 12 104 4.73

8. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2005 Sr. 25 56 5 117 4.68

9. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2004 Jr. 27 55 16 126 4.67

10. Blane Brown, Kearney 2007 Sr. 27 43 32 118 4.37
	

Goals-Against Average (min. 1100 minutes)
Name, School Year Gr. GA Min. Avg.

1. John Smelcer, Christian Brothers 2003 Sr. 4 1360 0.24

2. Luis Soffner, St. Louis Univ. High 2007 Sr. 7 1602 0.35

3. Nick Collico, Chaminade 2007 Sr. 8 1591 0.40

4. Aaron Johnson, Christian Brothers 2004 Jr. 6 1136 0.42

5. Ken Cooper, Oakville 2005 Jr. 11 2035 0.43

6. John Smelcer, Christian Brothers 2005 Sr. 12 2201 0.44

7. Scott Meyer, DeSmet 2005 Jr. 7 1241 0.45

8. Ryan Wehking, Priory
Ben Haltenhof, Chaminade

2005
2003

So.
Jr.

10
12

1710
2033

0.47
0.47

10. Shane Van Hooser, Park Hill 2010 Sr. 14 2310 0.48

Saves
Name, School Year Gr. G Saves PerG

1. Andrew Fitzpatrick, Winnetonka 2004 So. 22 497 22.59

2. Scott Droddy, Sikeston 2006 Jr. 26 417 16.04

3. Tyler Hopping, Lutheran (St. Peters) 2006 Jr. 25 395 15.80

4. Nic Yonter, Marshfield 2009 So. 21 384 18.29

5. Scott Droddy, Sikeston 2007 Sr. 25 379 15.16

6. Matt Etcheson, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2005 Sr. 22 370 16.82

7. Blake Dreyer, Warren County 2003 Jr. 24 330 13.75

8. John Seipel, Maryville 2006 Jr. 24 330 13.75

9. Kevin Pryor, Fulton 2007 Jr. 25 329 13.16

10. Nic Yonter, Marshfield 2010 Jr 23 325 14.13
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Saves Per Game (minimum 15 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Saves PerG

1. Andrew Fitzpatrick, Winnetonka 2004 So. 22 497 22.59

2. Nick Yonter, Marshfield 2009 So. 21 384 18.29

3. Matt Etcheson, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2005 Sr. 22 370 16.82

4. Scott Droddy, Sikeston 2006 Jr. 26 417 16.04

5. Patrick Bird, St. Clair 2005 Jr. 17 272 16.00

6. Tyler Hopping, Lutheran (St. Peters) 2006 Jr. 25 395 15.80

7. Scott Droddy, Sikeston 2007 Sr. 25 379 15.16

8. Dallas Carter, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 1999 Sr. 17 256 15.06

9. Nic Yonter, Marshfield 2010 Jr 23 325 14.13

10. Cody Polly, DeSoto 2005 So. 22 306 13.91
	

Solo Shutouts (not combined)
Name, School Year Gr. G Sho

1. Ralph Zitsman, Christian Brothers 1970-71 Sr. 43 30

2. Brian O’Hagan, Christian Brothers 1998 Sr. 34 24

3. Frank Tusinski, DeAndreis (St. Louis) 1964-65 Sr. 29 22

4. Mike Gallagher, Christian Brothers
Bryan Mehringer, Rockwood Summit

1997
2004

Sr.
Sr.

33
33

21
21

6. Tony Giamanco, St. Louis University High
Mike Gallagher, Christian Brothers
Andrew Korbesmeyer, Aquinas-Mercy

1972
1996
1994 

Sr
Jr.
Sr.

25
33
26

20
20
20

9. John Forrester, Francis Howell North
Chad Becker, Francis Howell North

1995 
2004

Jr.
Sr.

35 
32

19
19
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